Village of Milaca Office of Village Clerk 145 Central Ave. South Milaca, Minn. 56353

November 3, 1965

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I, Alvin Strating, Village Clerk of the Village of Milaca, Minnesota, hereby certify that on November 2, 1965, the voters of the Village of Milaca voted on the following question.

"SHALL OPTIONAL PLAN A, MODIFYING THE STANDARD PLAN OF VILLAGE GOVERNMENT BY PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CLERK AND TREASURER, BE ADOPTED FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE VILLAGE?".

I hereby certify the results of this election.

Yes vote received two hundred thirty three votes. No vote received one hundred thirty six votes.

Where upon optional plan A type government has bee adopted by the Village of Milaca, Minnesota.

(SEAL)

Mille Lacs County, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED
NOV 10 1965

Joseph Andrews
Secretary of State